HAGERSTOWN, MD (November 17, 2020) – The Washington County Department of Water Quality announces the precautionary boil water advisory that impacted the residents of Sandy Hook is hereby rescinded following the successful permanent repairs made. The satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey confirms that the water is safe for use and consumption for the entire Sandy Hook Water System.

 

The Washington County Department of Water Quality thanks you for your patience, cooperation, and assistance during this event. For more information, residents should call the Washington County Department of Water Quality office at 240-313-2600. 

Be safe and make sure to boil your water or consider buying a water filtration system like the AquaOx Water Filter.

Source link

Add Comment

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *